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Trump Unpopular, But Still Heavily Favored in Utah

Raleigh, N.C. — In a year where much has been made of voters not liking their
choices for President, there's probably nowhere that's truer than Utah. Donald
Trump has a 31/61 favorability rating in the state. That makes him the popular
candidate there, by comparison, as Hillary Clinton comes in at 23/72.

Clinton's unpopularity makes Utah probably a step too far for Democrats even in
a year where Trump's weakness as a candidate is putting unusual states on the
map. Trump leads the state with 39% to 24% for Clinton, with Gary Johnson at
12%, Evan McMullin at 9%, Darrell Castle at 2%, and Jill Stein at 1%. If voters
had to choose just between the two major candidates, Trump's lead would grow
to 20 points at 53/33.

Much has been made of Trump's unpopularity with Mormons and certainly that's
a real thing- only 33% of Mormons see him favorably to 56% with an unfavorable
opinion. But that still puts him in much better position than Clinton who comes
in at 12/84 with Mormons. When it comes to the horse Clinton is actually tied for
third among Mormons in the state- Trump gets 44%, McMullin 13%, and Clinton
and Johnson tie for third at 12%. Echoing a finding we made the last time we
publicly polled Utah in 2011, non-Mormon Utah would be one of the most
Democratic states in the country. Among non-Mormons in the state, Clinton
leads by 16 points with 46% to 30% for Trump, and 11% for Johnson.

“There’s not much of a chance that Utah’s actually going to go Democratic this
year,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But with Gary
Johnson in double digits and Evan McMullin almost there, there is a pretty
decent chance that Donald Trump will end up winning the state with less than
50% of the vote.”

Even in a state where Trump's up big, problems loom for him in the polls. 65% of
voters in the state think he needs to release his tax returns, to only 22% who don't
think it's necessary for him to. That issue continues to pose doubts about him for
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voters, and even among his own supporters 44% think he needs to release them
with only 36% saying he doesn't need to. Only 39% of voters think Trump can be
trusted with nuclear weapons, to 48% who think he can't be. Trump's losing his
battle with the media- by a double digit margin (45/34) voters say that the New
York Times is more respectable than Trump is. And some of his recent
statements are a step too far even for his supporters- Trump may want to be
called 'Mr. Brexit' but only 6% of voters think he deserves credit for the United
Kingdom voting to leave the European Union, to 70% who say he deserves no
such credit. Even among Trump's own voters, just 11% buy the premise that
Trump deserves credit for the Brexit vote.

“Even in a state where Donald Trump’s winning by a pretty good margin, voters
have lots of concerns about him,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling.

We continue to find overwhelming belief among Trump voters that if Hillary
Clinton wins the election it will only be because it was rigged on her behalf. 65%
of Trump voters say a Clinton win will be due to voter fraud, compared to just
21% who think it will be because she received more voters. To give credit where
it's due though Trump voters in Utah, contra North Carolina and Texas, at least
don't think that ACORN will be the organization stealing the election for Clinton.

The other major races in Utah this year shape up about how you'd expect. Gary
Herbert is one of the more popular Governors in the country, with 57% of voters
approving of him to only 26% who disapprove. He leads his reelection bid against
Democratic challenger Mike Weinholtz 57-21, with third party candidates getting
a total of 7%, and 14% of voters undecided.

It's a similar story in the US Senate race. Mike Lee's approval numbers are solid,
on the curve of modern Senator approval ratings, with 42% of voters approving of
the job he's doing to 34% who disapprove. He leads Democratic challenger Misty
Snow 51-21, with independent candidates getting a total of 8% and 20% of voters
still undecided. We also tested Jim Matheson since there's still time for
Democrats to change their candidate. Matheson's popular- a +25 net favorability
rating with 46% of voters seeing him positively to 21% with a negative view. But
he'd still trail Lee by 7 points at 44-37, and if there's any Democrat who could win
statewide in Utah at this point it's probably him.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,018 likely voters from August 19" to 21st. The margin of error is +/-
3.1%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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Utah Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 32%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 63%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 2%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 61%
NOE SUIME e, 8%

The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Constitution Party candidate Darrell Castle,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, and independent Evan
McMullin. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiiei e 24%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 39%
Darrell Castle .........ccveeeviiiiiieee e 2%
Gary JONNSON .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiie e 12%
Jill SEEIN e 1%
Evan MEMUIN ... 9%
UNndecided.........oovevmieeiiiiii e 14%
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If you had to choose between just Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccoovievieeeiieeec e, 33%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 53%
NOE SUIE ..o 14%

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeeviiieiiiieieeeeeeeieeeees 39%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiieiieeeee e 49%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Gary Herbert's job performance?

APPIOVE .o S57%
DiSAPPIOVE. ...eviiiieeiciiiieiee et 26%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Weinholtz?

Favorable ......ccooovviieiieeeece 16%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 16%
NOE SUME .., 69%
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Q9 The candidates for Governor are Republican
Gary Herbert, Democrat Mike Weinholtz,
Libertarian Brian Kamerath, and Independent
American Party candidate Dell Schanze. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Gary HEMEM ... S57%
MiKe WEINNOKZ. ........vvoevvereeeecreceieeiieees 21%
Brian Kamerath..............co.coveeveeveeveresrerennenen. 5%
Dell Schanze.........cccvcviiiiiiiiiiiice e 2%
UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeceee e, 14%

Q10 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mike
Lee’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiieieiieiiiieee e 34%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Misty Snow?

e =101 < RO 12%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 19%
NOE SUF .ot een e 68%

Q12 The candidates for US Senate are Republican
Mike Lee, Democrat Misty Snow, independent
Bill Barron, and Independent American Party
candidate Stoney Fonua. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

MIKE LEE ..t 51%
MISTY SNOW ...t 21%
Bill BAITON ..o 6%
StONEY FONUA ... 2%
UNECIEA. ... 20%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Matheson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 46%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 21%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 32%
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Q14 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Mike Lee, Democrat Jim
Matheson, independent Bill Barron, and
Independent American Party candidate Stoney
Fonua, who would you vote for?

MIKE LEE ... 44%
JIM MathESON ..o 37%
Bill BAITON ...t 3%
Stoney FONUA .......covvvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeieees 2%
UNAECIEM. ..o, 14%

Q15 Do you think Donald Trump should release his
tax returns, or not?

Trump should release tax returns.................... 65%
Trump should not release tax returns.............. 22%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Evan McMullin?

FAVOTADIE ... .o 17%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 10%
NOE SUIE .ttt 73%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sausage McMuffins?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeece 33%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 25%
NOE SUME .., 43%

Q18 Given the choices of Darrell Castle, Deez Nuts,
Harambe, Gary Johnson, Evan McMullin, and
Jill Stein who would you support for President?

Darrell Castle .........cceeeeviiiiiiiiie e 3%
DEEZ NULS ....oeiiveiiiiiieeec e 4%
Harambe .......oocvvveiiiiee e 3%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiiieee e 18%
Evan MCMUIIN ... 14%
Jill SEEIN .. 5%
NOE SUIE ... 54%
@ l B
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Q19 Do you think Donald Trump can be trusted with
nuclear weapons, or not?

Trump can be trusted with nuclear weapons... 39%
Trump cannot be trusted with nuclear

T 0] LR 48%
NOLSUIE ..o 13%

Q20 Do you think Donald Trump deserves credit for
the United Kingdom voting to leave the
European Union, or not?

Trump deserves credit for Brexit ..................... 6%
Trump doesn't deserve credit for Brexit........... 70%
NOE SUIE ... 23%

Q21 Which do you consider to be more respectable:
Donald Trump or the New York Times?

DONAI TIUMP ..o 34%
The NEeW YOrK TIMES.....cveveeeeeeeeerereeseeeres 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 21%

Q22 If Hillary Clinton is elected President do you
think it will be because more people voted for
her, or because the election results are rigged

for her?
Clinton wins because more people voted for
T RN 51%
Clinton wins because the eletion results were
1GQEd fOr NET ..veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 37%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%

Q23 Do you think ACORN will steal the election for
Hillary Clinton, or not?

NOE SUME .., 50%

Q24 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama...........cccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen 26%
Mitt ROMNEY....cviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et 66%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........cc.vvvees 8%
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Q25 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 5%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 13%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 33%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 23%
Q26 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q27 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 19%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 54%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 27%

Q28 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
other, press 3.

HISPANIC ... 7%
WHILE ..o 86%
ONET e 7%

Q29 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29.euveeeeiiieee s 11%

B0 10 45..eevoeeiiieei s 23%

BB 10 B5.....vooeenireieieeieee s 40%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiieie e 26%
Q30 Are you a Mormon, or not?

Are @ MOTMON .....ooeeeeceeeeeeeee e 65%

Are not @ MOIMON .........cvveverreeeeereeeeereseeenenen 35%
Q31 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Obama Approval
Approve|32% 83% 5% 13%
Disapprove|63% 11% 92% 73%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 14%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 1% 58% 1%
Unfavorable[61%  98%  30% 88%
Not sure| 8% 0% 12% 11%

Forced Clinton/Trump

Forced Clinton/Trump

Hillary |Donald Not
Base | Clint...| Trump sure
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|33% 100% - -
Donald Trump | 53% - 100% -
Not sure(14% - - 100%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|23% 67% 1% 3%
Unfavorable|72% 23% 98% 91%
Not sure| 5% 10% 1% 6%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Presidential Vote
Hillary Clinton | 24% 73% - -
Donald Trump | 39% - 74% -
Darrell Castle| 2% - 2% 10%
Gary Johnson|12% 10% 8% 26%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 0% 0%
Evan McMullin| 9% 7% 6% 22%
Undecided | 14% 8% 10% 42%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|39% 96% 6% 29%
Donald Trump | 49% 0% 89% 14%
Not sure|12% 3% 5% 58%
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Forced Clinton/Trump

Forced Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Herbert
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|57% 34% 71% 60%
Disapprove|26% 46% 15% 23%
Not sure|17% 20% 15% 17%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
merath/Schanze
Gary Herbert[57% 24% 78% 56%
Mike Weinholtz|21% 55% 4% 5%
Brian Kamerath| 5% 5% 5% 9%
Dell Schanze| 2% 2% 3% 2%
Undecided | 14% 14% 10% 28%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Snow Favorability
Favorable | 12% 26% 6% 6%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 22% 14%
Not sure|69% 57% 72% 80%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Weinholtz Favorability
Favorable | 16% 36% 5% 7%
Unfavorable|16% 12% 20% 9%
Not sure|69% 52% 75% 84%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Lee
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|42% 18% 57% 42%
Disapprove|34% 65% 20% 18%
Not sure|24% 18% 23% 40%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon-
ua
Mike Lee|51% 18% 71% 55%
Misty Snow | 21% 54% 5% 3%
Bill Barron| 6% 7% 5% 6%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Undecided [ 20% 19% 17% 35%
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Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Matheson Favorability
Favorable|46% 2% 31% 45%
Unfavorable|21% 9% 32% 13%
Not sure|32% 19% 37% 42%

Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Tax Returns
Yes/No
Trump should release | 65% 93% 44% T7%
tax returns
Trump should not|22% 4% 36% 11%
release tax returns
Not sure|13% 4% 20% 12%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Sausage McMuffins
Favorability
Favorable|33% 33% 32% 35%
Unfavorable|25% 28% 23% 24%
Not sure|43% 39% 45% 41%

Forced Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Lee/Matheson/Barron-
/[Fonua
Mike Lee|44% 9% 67% 40%
Jim Matheson [37% 79% 12% 32%
Bill Barron| 3% 1% 4% 3%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 3% 2%
Undecided | 14% 9% 15% 23%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
McMullin Favorability
Favorable|17% 14% 15% 30%
Unfavorable| 10% 13% 11% 1%
Not sure|73% 73% 73% 70%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har-
ambe/Johnson/McMul-
lin/Stein
Darrell Castle| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Deez Nuts| 4% 5% 3% 1%
Harambe| 3% 3% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson|18% 17% 17% 22%
Evan McMullin| 14% 9% 15% 23%
Jill Stein| 5% 11% 1% 2%
Not sure|54% 52% 58% 45%
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Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Trump can be trusted | 39% 6% 72% 9%
with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be|48% 89% 13% 66%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Not sure|13% 5% 15% 25%

Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
NYTimes/Trump More
Respectable
Donald Trump|34% 2% 66% 3%
The New York Times|45% 89% 15% 39%
Not sure|21% 9% 18% 57%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No
ACORN will steal the|14% 4% 22% 13%
election for Clinton
ACORN will not steal [ 36% 59% 23% 23%
the election for
Clinton
Not sure|50% 37% 55% 64%

Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Credit for
Brexit Yes/No
Trump deserves credit| 6% 1% 11% 1%
for Brexit
Trump doesn't| 70% 89% 59% 65%
deserve credit for
Brexit
Not sure|23% 10% 30% 34%
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton Rigged
Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 95% 21% 48%
more people voted for
her
Clinton wins because|37% 2% 65% 30%
the eletion results
were rigged for her
Not sure|12% 3% 15% 22%
2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval
Approve|32%  92% 9% 25%
Disapprove|63% 7% 85% 64%
Not sure| 6% 1% 7% 11%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 23% 70% 5% 18% Favorable|31% 9% 39% 38%
Unfavorable|72% 22% 92% 76% Unfavorable[61%  90% 50% 57%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 6% Not sure| 8% 1% 11% 4%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Presidential Vote Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 24% 74% 5% 14% Hillary Clinton33%  85% 13% 28%
Donald Trump|39% 8% 51% 40% Donald Trump [ 53% 11% 69% 55%
Darrell Castle| 2% - 3% 4% Not sure|14% 4% 18% 17%
Gary Johnson|12% 9% 12% 13%
Jill Stein| 1% 3% 0% 1%
Evan McMullin| 9% 2% 12% 6%
Undecided | 14% 5% 16% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Obama/Trump Herbert
Barack Obama|39%  92%  19% 28% Approve/Disapprove
Donald Trump|49% 7% 65% 52% Approve| 57% 28% 1% 37%
Not surel 129 1% 16% 20% Disapprove|26% 54% 14% 37%
Not sure|17% 18% 15% 26%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Weinholtz Favorability Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
Favorable|16%  36% 7% 14% merath/Schanze
Gary Herbert|57% 17% 76% 32%
Unfavorable|16%  17%  16% 10% y ° ° ° °
Mike Weinholtz|21% 62% 5% 17%
Not sure | 69% 46% 7% 76%
Brian Kamerath| 5% 6% 4% 11%
Dell Schanze| 2% 3% 2% 5%
Undecided | 14% 12% 12% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Lee Snow Favorability
Appr Di r
pprove/Disapprove Favorable|12%  26% 6% 18%
Approve|42% 16% 54% 28%
Unfavorable| 19% 19% 20% 16%
Disapprove|34% 71% 20% 38%
Not sure | 68% 55% 74% 66%
Not sure|24% 14% 26% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon- Matheson Favorability
a
4 Favorable|46%  74%  38% 27%
Mike Lee|51% 10% 70% 29%
Unfavorable|21% 13% 24% 31%
Misty Snow [ 21% 59% 6% 22%
Not sure|32% 14% 38% 42%
Bill Barron| 6% 9% 4% 10%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 4% 1% 3%
Undecided | 20% 18% 19% 36%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Lee/Matheson/Barron- Trump Tax Returns
/Fonua Yes/No
Mike Lee|44% 5% 60% 36% Trump should release|65% 91% 56% 53%
Jim Matheson|37%  81%  21% 26% taxreturns
. Trump should not|22% 7% 27% 27%
Bill Barron| 3% 4% 3% 1% release tax returns
Stoney Fonua| 2% 4% 1% 10% Not sure| 13% 204 17% 20%
Undecided | 14% 6% 16% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
McMullin Favorability Sausage McMuffins
Favorable|17%  11%  20% 10% Favorability
Favorable|33% 34% 33% 27%
Unfavorable| 10% 17% 8% 10%
Unfavorable|25% 27% 24% 23%
Not sure|73% 2% 2% 80%
Not sure|43% 39% 43% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har- Trump Trusted with
ambe/Johnson/McMul- Nuclear Weapons
lin/Stein Yes/No
Darrell Castle| 3% 4% 2% 1% Trump can be trusted | 39% 14% 50% 40%
Deez Nuts| 4% 7% 2% 2% with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be|48%  84% 33% 40%
Harambe| 3% 2% 4% % trusted with nuclear
Gary Johnson|18% 14% 19% 17% weapons
Evan McMullin[14% 6%  18% 6% Notsure|13% 3%  17% 21%
Jill Stein| 5% 14% 1% 5%
Not sure|54% 53% 54% 62%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Credit for NYTimes/Trump More
Brexit Yes/No Respectable
Trump deserves credit| 6% 8% 5% 11% Donald Trump | 34% 8% 44% 45%
for Brexit .
The New York Times | 45% 85% 30% 30%
Trump doesn't| 70% 85% 67% 49%
deserve credit for Not sure|21% 7% 26% 25%
Brexit
Not sure|23% 8% 28% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Rigged ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 89% 36% 38% ACORN will steal the|14% 8% 17% 13%
more people voted for election for Clinton
her ACORN will not steal[36%  60%  26% 29%
Clinton wins because|37% 8% 49% 42% the election for
the eletion results Clinton
were rigged for her Notsure[50%  32%  57% 58%
Not sure|12% 3% 15% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| at liberal e | conservati... vative
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|32%  79% 82% 49% 10% 3% Favorable[23% 61% 66% 36% 3% 3%
Disapprove|63% 21% 13% 43% 81% 96% Unfavorable|72%  26% 29% 56% 93% 96%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 8% 1% Not sure| 5% 13% 5% 8% 3% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Favorability Presidential Vote
Favorable|31% 14% 19% 19% 38% 46% Hillary Clinton|24% 81% 66% 37% 4% 2%
Unfavorable|61% 86% 79% 75% 52% 42% Donald Trump | 39% 9% 18% 24% 49% 59%
Not sure| 8% - 2% % 10% 11% Darrell Castle| 2% - - 0% 3% 6%
Gary Johnson [12% 2% 7% 17% 14% 7%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% -
Evan McMullin| 9% - 5% 6% 12% 11%
Undecided | 14% 6% 3% 14% 18% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Forced Clinton/Trump Obama/Trump
Hillary Clinton |33%  83% 75% 55% 12% 4% Barack Obama|39% 84% 78% 62% 21% 5%
Donald Trump|53% 14% 19% 34% 67% 81% Donald Trump|49% 13% 19% 29% 62% 79%
Not sure|14% 3% 6% 11% 22% 16% Not sure|12% 3% 3% 8% 17% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Herbert _ Weinholtz Favorability
Approve/Disapprove Favorable|16%  39% 31% 21% 8% 5%
Approve|57%  16% 31% 49% 79% 58%
Unfavorable[16% 13% 15% 11% 16% 21%
Disapprove|26% 74% 54% 26% 9% 26%
Not sure|69%  48% 54% 67% 75% 74%
Not sure|17% 10% 15% 25% 12% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka- Lee
merath/Schanze Approve/Disapprove
Gary Herbert|57% 24% 15% 46% 75% 76% Approve|42%  18% 17% 32% 46% 68%
Mike Weinholtz|21% 66% 58% 28% 6% 4% Disapprove|34% 68% 68% 44% 23% 13%
Brian Kamerath| 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% 2% Not sure|24% 14% 15% 24% 31% 19%
Dell Schanze| 2% - 4% 3% 1% 4%
Undecided | 14% 3% 14% 17% 13% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
_VETY Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Snow Favorability Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon-
Favorable|12%  42% 27% 15% 5% 6% ua
Mike L 1%  16% 13% 33% 9 9
Unfavorable|19%  14% 16% 17% 18% 27% ke Lee| 51% ° ? ° 66% 8%
Misty Snow |21%  70% 56% 28% % 4%
Not sure|68%  44% 57% 68% 78% 68% sty show) 25 ? ? 8% &% °
Bill Barron| 6% 4% 8% 9% 5% 2%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Undecided | 20% 6% 20% 26% 22% 12%
Ideology Ideology
_VETY Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Matheson Favorability Lee/Matheson/Barron-
Favorable|46%  72% 71% 58% 40% 22% /Fonua
Mike Lee|44%  20% 7% 24% 9 Y
Unfavorable|21%  13% 15%  11% 23% 37% e Lee)asm ° ° ° 54% 8%
Jim Matheson|37%  73% 77% 4% 24% 4%
Not sure|32%  15% 14% 31% 3% 20% : ? ? ? 54% ? ’
Bill Barron| 3% - 7% 3% 3% 2%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4%
Undecided | 14% 6% 6% 15% 19% 12%
Ideology Ideology
_VETY Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Tax Returns McMullin Favorability
Yes/No
Favorable|17% 5% 15% 16% 19% 19%
Trump should release|65%  88% 85% 79% 56% 45% " N . ) o
tax returns Unfavorable[10%  26% 6% 11% 10% 8%
Trump should not|22% 9% 12% 14% 26% 34% Not sure|73%  69% 79% 73% 70% 3%
release tax returns
Not sure|13% 3% 4% 6% 19% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Sausage McMuffins
Favorability
Favorable|33% 39% 28% 42% 29% 29%
Unfavorable|25% 28% 33% 22% 24% 22%
Not sure|43% 33% 39% 36% 46% 49%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har- Trump Trusted with
ambe/Johnson/McMul- Nuclear Weapons
lin/Stein Yes/No
Darrell Castle| 3% 1% - 4% 1% 6% Trump can be trusted [39%  14% 27% 21% 48% 63%
Deez Nuts| 4% 17% 9% 1% 3% 0% with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be|48% 82% 70% 68% 33% 23%
Harambe| 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% trusted with nuclear
Gary Johnson|[18% 22% 11% 21% 15% 19% weapons
Evan McMullin|14% - 14% 9% 18% 18% Notsure|13% 4% % 12% 19% 14%
Jill Stein| 5% 28% 12% 4% 0% 3%
Not sure|54%  30% 52% 55% 60% 52%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Credit for NYTimes/Trump More
Brexit Yes/No Respectable
Trump deserves credit| 6% 8% 10% 3% 4% 12% Donald Trump | 34% 9% 17% 16% 43% 60%
for Brexit X
! The New York Times|45% 87% 73% 67% 30% 13%
Trump doesn't[70% 80% 80% 79% 66% 58%
deserve credit for Not sure|21% 4% 10% 16% 28% 27%
Brexit
Not sure|23% 12% 11% 18% 30% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton Rigged ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 88% 78% 69% 36% 24% ACORN will steal the|14% 11% 17% 8% 14% 22%
more people voted for election for Clinton
her ACORN will not steal [36%  78% 49% 47% 21% 25%
Clinton wins because|37% 8% 18% 20% 48% 63% the election for
the eletion results Clinton
were rigged for her Not sure[50%  12% 35% 45% 65% 53%
Not sure|12% 4% 4% 11% 17% 13%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|32% 31% 32%
Disapprove|63% 62% 64%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 27% 36%
Unfavorable|61% 64% 57%
Not sure| 8% 9% %
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|33% 34% 31%
Donald Trump | 53% 49% 57%
Not sure|14% 16% 12%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 22%
Unfavorable|72% 70% 75%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Presidential Vote
Hillary Clinton | 24% 25% 23%
Donald Trump | 39% 35% 43%
Darrell Castle| 2% 2% 3%
Gary Johnson|12% 12% 11%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 0%
Evan McMullin| 9% 9% 8%
Undecided [ 14% 16% 11%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|39% 41% 37%
Donald Trump [49% 46% 53%
Not sure|12% 13% 11%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Herbert
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|57% 52% 63%
Disapprove|26% 27% 25%
Not sure|17% 20% 13%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
merath/Schanze
Gary Herbert[57% 53% 62%
Mike Weinholtz|21% 21% 20%
Brian Kamerath| 5% 4% %
Dell Schanze| 2% 3% 2%
Undecided | 14% 18% 9%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Snow Favorability
Favorable|12% 12%  13%
Unfavorable|19% 16% 23%
Not sure | 68% 72% 64%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Weinholtz Favorability
Favorable|16% 13% 18%
Unfavorable | 16% 13% 19%
Not sure | 69% 74% 63%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Lee
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|(42% 38% 46%
Disapprove|34% 32% 37%
Not sure|24% 30% 16%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon-
ua
Mike Lee[51% 50% 53%
Misty Snow | 21% 19% 23%
Bill Barron| 6% 6% 5%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 3%
Undecided | 20% 23% 16%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Matheson Favorability Lee/Matheson/Barron-
Favorable|46%  45%  48% [Fonua
Unfavorable|21%  20% 23% Mike Lee|44% 4%  47%
Not sure| 320 350%  29% Jim Matheson|37% 37% 36%
Bill Barron| 3% 2% 4%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 1% 3%
Undecided | 14% 17% 10%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Tax Returns McMullin Favorability
ves/No Favorable|17%  15% 19%
Trump should release | 65% 68% 61%
tax returns Unfavorable | 10% 7% 14%
Trump should not|22%  16% 28% Not sure|73%  78% 67%
release tax returns
Not sure|13% 16% 11%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Sausage McMuffins Castle/Deez Nuts/Har-
Favorability ambe/Johnson/McMul-
Favorable|33% 31% 35% lin/Stein
Unfavorable|25%  29%  20% Darrell Castle| 3% 1% 5%
Notsure|43%  40% 46% DeezNuts| 4% 3% 4%
Harambe| 3% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson|18% 16% 20%
Evan McMullin| 14% 13% 15%
Jill Stein| 5% 4% 5%
Not sure|54% 59% 48%
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Trump can be trusted | 39% 35% 44%
with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be|48% 51% 44%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Not sure|13% 15% 11%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
NYTimes/Trump More
Respectable
Donald Trump | 34% 30% 39%
The New York Times|45% 46% 44%
Not sure|21% 24% 17%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No
ACORN will steal the|14% 14% 14%
election for Clinton
ACORN will not steal [ 36% 29% 43%
the election for
Clinton
Not sure|50% 56% 43%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Credit for
Brexit Yes/No
Trump deserves credit| 6% 4% 9%
for Brexit
Trump doesn't| 70% 67% 74%
deserve credit for
Brexit
Not sure|23% 29% 17%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Rigged
Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 45% 57%
more people voted for
her
Clinton wins because|37% 41% 33%
the eletion results
were rigged for her
Not sure|12% 13% 11%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval
Approve|32% 83% 10% 39%
Disapprove|63% 15% 85% 52%
Not sure| 6% 2% 5% 9%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|23% 2% 4% 25% Favorable | 31% 10% 43% 23%
Unfavorable|72% 22% 92% 69% Unfavorable|61% 88% 46% 1%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 6% Not sure| 8% 2% 11% 6%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Presidential Vote Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|24% 7% 6% 23% Hillary Clinton|33% 86% 11% 39%
Donald Trump|39% % 56% 27% Donald Trump|53% 10% 73% 42%
Darrell Castle| 2% 1% 3% 3% Not sure|14% 4% 16% 19%
Gary Johnson|12% 7% 9% 20%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 0% 1%
Evan McMullin| 9% 2% 11% 9%
Undecided | 14% 5% 16% 16%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama/Trump Herbert
Barack Obama| 39% 87% 18% 46% Approve/Disapprove
Approve|57% 33% 73% 43%
Donald Trump|49% 10% 67% 40%
Disapprove|26% 49% 14% 34%
Not sure| 12% 3% 15% 13%
Not sure|17% 18% 13% 23%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Weinholtz Favorability Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
Favorable| 16% 38% 8% 15% merath/Schanze
Gary Herbert|57% 23% T7% 43%
Unfavorable| 16% 15% 18% 11% y ° ° ° ’
Mike Weinholtz|21% 59% 6% 24%
Not sure | 69% 47% 74% 74% ’ 0 0 ’
Brian Kamerath| 5% 3% 3% 12%
Dell Schanze| 2% 1% 1% 6%
Undecided | 14% 14% 14% 15%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lee Snow Favorability
A Di
pprove/Disapprove Favorable | 12% 30% 5% 13%
Approve|(42% 18% 54% 35%
Unfavorable|19% 17% 20% 19%
Disapprove|34% 64% 20% 43%
Not sure|68% 53% 74% 68%
Not sure|24% 18% 26% 22%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon- Matheson Favorability
ua Favorable|46% 68% 38% 48%
Mike Lee|51% 15% 70% 41%
Unfavorable|21% 15% 25% 18%
Misty Snow | 21% 59% 5% 25%
Not sure|32% 17% 37% 33%
Bill Barron| 6% 5% 4% 10%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 1% 4%
Undecided | 20% 19% 20% 21%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Lee/Matheson/Barron- Trump Tax Returns
/Fonua Yes/No
Mike Lee|44% 7% 61% 35% Trump should release | 65% 84% 56% 69%
Jim Matheson |37% 79% 18% 44% tax returns
. Trump should not|22% 11% 26% 20%
Bill Barron| 3% 2% 3% 5% release tax returns
Stoney Fonua| 2% 3% 1% 5% Not sure|13% 5% 18% 11%
Undecided | 14% 9% 17% 12%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McMullin Favorability Sausage McMuffins
Favorable| 17% 6% 20% 19% Favorability
Favorable | 33% 32% 31% 37%
Unfavorable|10% 19% 9% 7%
Unfavorable|25% 21% 26% 24%
Not sure|73% 75% 71% 75%
Not sure|43% 47% 42% 40%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har- Trump Trusted with
ambe/Johnson/McMul- Nuclear Weapons
lin/Stein Yes/No
Darrell Castle| 3% 5% 2% 3% Trump can be trusted | 39% 13% 51% 35%
Deez Nuts| 4% 7% 3% 206 with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be|48% 83% 31% 54%
Harambe | 3% 3% 5% 2% trusted with nuclear
Gary Johnson|18% 14% 15% 25% weapons
Evan McMullin | 14% 3% 18% 14% Not sure| 13% 4% 18% 11%
Jill Stein| 5% 14% 1% 5%
Not sure|54% 55% 57% 49%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Credit for NYTimes/Trump More
Brexit Yes/No Respectable
Trump deserves credit| 6% 2% 9% 3% Donald Trump|34% 5% 48% 28%
for Brexit The New York Times | 45% 85% 28% 49%
Trump doesn't| 70% 85% 61% 79%
deserve credit for Not sure|21% 10% 24% 23%
Brexit
Not sure|23% 13% 30% 18%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Rigged ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 88% 33% 58% ACORN will steal the|14% 8% 17% 13%
more people voted for election for Clinton
her ACORN will not steal | 36% 56% 26% 41%
Clinton wins because|37% 10% 52% 28% the election for
the eletion results Clinton
were rigged for her Not sure|50% 36% 57% 46%
Not sure|12% 2% 15% 14%
Race Race
Base HiSpa...|White| Other Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|32% 71% 25% 67% Favorable|23% 41% 19% 53%
Disapprove|63% 29% 68% 29% Unfavorable|72% 54% 76% 43%
Not sure| 6% - 6% 4% Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 4%
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Race

Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Trump Favorability

Favorable|31% 42% 31% 16%
Unfavorable|61% 58% 60% 78%
Not sure| 8% - 9% 6%

Race
Base Hispa...lWhite| Other

Forced Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton|33% 51% 29% 62%
Donald Trump | 53% 38% 56% 27%
Not sure|14% 11% 15% 11%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Herbert

Approve/Disapprove
Approve|57% 56% 59% 32%
Disapprove|26% 31% 25% 33%
Not sure|17% 13% 16% 36%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Presidential Vote
Hillary Clinton | 24% 45% 21% 43%
Donald Trump | 39% 38% 40% 17%
Darrell Castle| 2% 3% 2% -
Gary Johnson|12% 11% 11% 20%
Jill Stein| 1% - 1% -
Evan McMullin| 9% 1% 9% 8%
Undecided | 14% 1% 15% 12%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|39% 57% 36% 62%
Donald Trump | 49% 39% 51% 29%
Not sure|12% 3% 13% 9%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Weinholtz Favorability
Favorable|16% 14% 14% 32%
Unfavorable| 16% 34% 15% 8%
Not sure|69% 51% 71% 61%
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Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
merath/Schanze
Gary Herbert|57% 42% 61% 29%
Mike Weinholtz|21% 31% 19% 41%
Brian Kamerath| 5% 15% 4% 9%
Dell Schanze| 2% 2% 2% 11%
Undecided | 14% 11% 15% 10%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhite| Other

Snow Favorability

Favorable|12% 11% 11% 27%
Unfavorable|19% 45% 19% -
Not sure | 68% 43% T70% 73%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Matheson Favorability

Favorable | 46% 60% 45% 53%
Unfavorable|21% 25% 22% 14%

Not sure|32% 14% 34% 32%

Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Lee
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|42% 37% 43% 32%
Disapprove|34% 35% 33% 53%
Not sure|24% 28% 24% 15%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon-
ua
Mike Lee|51% 38% 55% 19%
Misty Snow | 21% 28% 19% 42%
Bill Barron| 6% 8% 6% 4%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 2% 6%
Undecided [ 20% 25% 19% 29%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
Lee/Matheson/Barron-
/[Fonua
Mike Lee|44% 25% 47% 17%
Jim Matheson [37% 54% 33% 65%
Bill Barron| 3% 13% 2% -
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 2% 6%
Undecided | 14% 6% 15% 11%
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Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other
McMullin Favorability
Favorable[17% 18% 17% 16%
Unfavorable| 10% 16% 10% 14%
Not sure[73% 66% 73% 70%
Race
Base Hispa...l Whitel Other
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har-
ambe/Johnson/McMul-
lin/Stein
Darrell Castle| 3% 14% 2% -
Deez Nuts| 4% - 4% 2%
Harambe| 3% 5% 3% 3%
Gary Johnson|18% 32% 17% 17%
Evan McMullin| 14% 14% 14% 9%
Jill Stein| 5% 4% 5% 7%
Not sure|54% 31% 55% 63%
Race
Base | Hispa... | Whitel Other

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Trump Tax Returns
Yes/No
Trump should release | 65% 76% 62% 84%
tax returns
Trump should not|22% 18% 23% 15%
release tax returns
Not sure|13% 5% 15% 1%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other
Sausage McMuffins
Favorability
Favorable|33% 29% 34% 23%
Unfavorable | 25% 26% 24% 30%
Not sure|43% 45% 42% 47%
Race
Base HiSpa...|White|Other
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Trump can be trusted | 39% 32% 40% 33%
with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be|48% 64% 46% 58%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Not sure|13% 5% 14% 10%

Trump Credit for
Brexit Yes/No

Trump deserves credit
for Brexit

Trump doesn't
deserve credit for
Brexit

Not sure

6%

70%

23%

17%

69%

14%

5%

69%

26%

10%

87%

3%
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Race
Base Hispa...|White| Other
NYTimes/Trump More
Respectable
Donald Trump | 34% 30% 35% 26%
The New York Times|45% 55% 43% 63%
Not sure|21% 16% 22% 12%
Race
Base Hispa...lWhitel Other

ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No

Not sure

5%

4%

8%

4%

ACORN will steal the|14% 21% 13% 20%
election for Clinton
ACORN will not steal [ 36% 43% 35% 35%
the election for
Clinton
Not sure|50% 36% 52% 46%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[23% 19% 16% 26% 25%
Unfavorable|[72% 77% 76% 70% 70%

4%

Race
Base Hispa...lWhitelOther
Clinton Rigged
Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 66% 48% 73%
more people voted for
her
Clinton wins because|37% 34% 39% 21%
the eletion results
were rigged for her
Not sure|12% - 13% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval
Approve|32% 29% 32% 33% 31%
Disapprove|63% 47% 63% 64% 66%
Not sure| 6% 24% 5% 3% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 24% 18% 35% 40%
Unfavorable|61% 65% 70% 59% 53%
Not sure| 8% 11% 12% 6% 6%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Presidential Vote
Hillary Clinton|24% 22% 18% 26% 27%
Donald Trump|39% 31% 26% 41% 49%
Darrell Castle| 2% 9% 1% 2% 1%
Gary Johnson|12% 15% 17% 11% 6%
Jill Stein| 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Evan McMullin| 9% 6% 14% 8% 6%
Undecided [14% 16% 22% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|39% 55% 38% 39% 33%
Donald Trump[49% 36% 44% 50% 58%
Not sure|12% 9% 18% 11% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Weinholtz Favorability
Favorable [ 16% - 17% 18% 16%
Unfavorable[16% 27% 8% 16% 18%
Not sure[69% 73% 75% 66% 66%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|33% 34% 31% 34% 32%
Donald Trump|53% 48% 49% 53% 56%
Not sure{14% 18% 19% 12% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Herbert
Approve/Disapprove
Approve(57% 40% 54% 59% 65%
Disapprove[26% 25% 29% 26% 25%
Not sure[17% 36% 17% 16% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
merath/Schanze
Gary Herbert|57% 47% 54% 57% 65%
Mike Weinholtz|21% 2% 17% 27% 23%
Brian Kamerath| 5% 10% 8% 5% 1%
Dell Schanze| 2% 6% 4% 2% 1%
Undecided|14% 36% 17% 9% 10%

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Lee Snow Favorability
A /Di
pproverisapprove Favorable|12% 9% 12% 14%  11%
Approve|42% 37% 40% 45% 41%
Unfavorable|19% 26% 17% 19% 19%
Disapprove(34% 12% 32% 37% 41%
Not sure|68% 65% 71% 67% 70%
Not sure|24% 51% 27% 18% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon- Matheson Favorability
ua Favorable|46% 25% 45% 52%  49%
Mike Lee[51% 36% 48% 54% 56%
Unfavorable|21% 12% 26% 23% 20%
Misty Snow [21% 11% 15% 25% 24%
Not sure|[32% 62% 29% 25% 32%
Bill Barron| 6% 13% 5% 5% 5%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Undecided|20% 37% 29% 14% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Lee/Matheson/Barron- Trump Tax Returns
/Fonua Yes/No
Mike Lee|44% 32% 38% 47% 48% Trump should release|65% 66% 69% 63% 64%
Jim Matheson|37% 21% 35% 41%  39% tax returns
. Trump should not{22% 21% 17% 25% 22%
Bill Barron| 3% 10% 2% 2% 2% release tax returns
Stoney Fonua| 2% 7% 4% 1% 1% Notsure[13% 13% 14% 12%  14%
Undecided [14% 31% 21% 9% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McMullin Favorability Sausage McMuffins
Favorable[17% 24% 27% 12%  12% Favorability
Favorable(33% 48% 43% 32% 18%
Unfavorable|10% 11% 4% 13% 11%
Unfavorable|25% 22% 29% 28% 16%
Notsure|73% 65% 69% 74%  76% ’ ’ ° ’ ’
Not sure|43% 30% 28% 40% 66%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har- Trump Trusted with
ambe/Johnson/McMul- Nuclear Weapons
lin/Stein Yes/No
Darrell Castle| 3% 14% 1% 1% 1% Trump can be trusted[39% 20% 35% 44% 47%
Deez Nuts| 4% 2% 8% 3% 1% with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be[48% 67% 48% 45% 41%
Harambe| 3% 6% 1% 4% 4% trusted with nuclear
Gary Johnson|18% 26% 18% 19% 10% weapons
Evan McMullin[14% 21% 23% 10% 8% Notsure|13% 13% 17% 12%  11%
Jill Stein| 5% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Not sure|54% 29% 43% 58% 72%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Credit for NYTimes/Trump More
Brexit Yes/No Respectable
Trump deserves credit| 6% 10% 4% 5% 8% Donald Trump|34% 28% 21% 37% 46%
for Brexit
The New York Times|45% 51% 54% 42% 38%
Trump doesn't| 70% 64% 70% 75% 67%
deserve credit for Not sure[21% 21% 25% 22% 16%
Brexit
Not sure|23% 25% 26% 20% 25%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Rigged
Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 45% 56% 52% 48%
more people voted for
her
Clinton wins because|37% 45% 30% 37% 41%
the eletion results
were rigged for her
Not sure{12% 10% 14% 11% 12%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Obama Approval
Approve|32% 18% 56%
Disapprove|63% 75% 39%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 33% 27%
Unfavorable|61% 56% 70%
Not sure| 8% 11% 3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No
ACORN will steal the|14% 15% 11% 14% 18%
election for Clinton
ACORN will not steal |36% 32% 35% 39% 34%
the election for
Clinton
Not sure[50% 53% 54% 47% 48%
Religion
Are aM-| Arenot
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|23% 12% 42%
Unfavorable | 72% 84% 51%
Not sure| 5% 4% %
Religion
Are aM-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Presidential Vote
Hillary Clinton | 24% 12% 46%
Donald Trump | 39% 44% 30%
Darrell Castle| 2% 3% 2%
Gary Johnson|12% 12% 11%
Jill Stein| 1% 0% 2%
Evan McMullin| 9% 13% 1%
Undecided | 14% 17% 9%
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Religion
Are aM-| Arenot
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|33% 20% 57%
Donald Trump | 53% 61% 36%
Not sure|14% 19% 7%
Religion
Are aM-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Herbert
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|57% 66% 41%
Disapprove|26% 20% 38%
Not sure|17% 15% 20%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
merath/Schanze
Gary Herbert|[57% 68% 38%
Mike Weinholtz|21% 13% 36%
Brian Kamerath| 5% 5% 6%
Dell Schanze| 2% 2% 4%
Undecided | 14% 13% 16%

Religion
Are aM-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|39% 27% 61%
Donald Trump | 49% 57% 33%
Not sure(12% 16% 6%
Religion
Are aM-| Are not
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Weinholtz Favorability
Favorable|16% 11% 23%
Unfavorable | 16% 16% 15%
Not sure | 69% 72% 62%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Lee
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|42% 51% 25%
Disapprove|34% 25% 53%
Not sure|24% 24% 22%
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Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Snow Favorability
Favorable|12% 8% 20%
Unfavorable|19% 19% 19%
Not sure|68% 72% 61%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Matheson Favorability
Favorable [ 46% 44% 50%
Unfavorable|21% 22% 20%
Not sure|32% 33% 30%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Trump Tax Returns
Yes/No
Trump should release | 65% 61% 72%
tax returns
Trump should not | 22% 23% 19%
release tax returns
Not sure|13% 16% 9%

Religion
Are aM-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon-
ua
Mike Lee[51% 62% 31%
Misty Snow | 21% 12% 37%
Bill Barron| 6% 5% 6%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 1% 3%
Undecided | 20% 19% 22%
Religion
Are aM-| Are not
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
Lee/Matheson/Barron-
/[Fonua
Mike Lee|44% 53% 27%
Jim Matheson [ 37% 28% 53%
Bill Barron| 3% 3% 2%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 3%
Undecided | 14% 13% 15%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base [ ormon | a Mor...
McMullin Favorability
Favorable|17% 22% 6%
Unfavorable | 10% 8% 15%
Not sure|73% 70% 78%
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Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Sausage McMuffins
Favorability
Favorable|33% 32% 35%
Unfavorable|25% 25% 24%
Not sure|43% 43% 41%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Trump can be trusted | 39% 44% 29%
with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be|48% 41% 62%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Not sure|13% 15% 9%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
NYTimes/Trump More
Respectable
Donald Trump|34% 39% 23%
The New York Times|45% 35% 66%
Not sure|21% 26% 11%

Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har-
ambe/Johnson/McMul-
lin/Stein
Darrell Castle| 3% 2% 4%
Deez Nuts| 4% 3% 5%
Harambe| 3% 4% 2%
Gary Johnson|18% 15% 22%
Evan McMullin|14% 20% 1%
Jill Stein| 5% 2% 10%
Not sure|54% 53% 56%
Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Trump Credit for
Brexit Yes/No
Trump deserves credit| 6% 7% 4%
for Brexit
Trump doesn't| 70% 67% 78%
deserve credit for
Brexit
Not sure|23% 26% 18%
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Religion
Are a M-| Are not
Base | ormon | a Mor...
Clinton Rigged
Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 41% 69%
more people voted for
her
Clinton wins because|37% 44% 24%
the eletion results
were rigged for her
Not sure|12% 15% 7%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|32%  30% 37%
Disapprove(63% 67% 46%
Not sure| 6% 3% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|31% 35% 17%
Unfavorable[61% 58% 71%
Not sure| 8% 7% 11%

Religion
Are aM-| Arenot
Base | ormon | a Mor...
ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No
ACORN will steal the|14% 17% 9%
election for Clinton
ACORN will not steal | 36% 30% 48%
the election for
Clinton
Not sure|50% 53% 43%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 19%
Unfavorable|72%  73% 69%
Not sure| 5% 3% 11%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Presidential Vote
Hillary Clinton|24% 24% 23%
Donald Trump|39%  43% 23%
Darrell Castle| 2% 3% 1%
Gary Johnson|12%  10% 18%
Jill Stein| 1% 0% 2%
Evan McMullin| 9% 8% 13%
Undecided |14% 13% 19%
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Donald Trump

53%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Forced Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|33%  32% 38%

55% 45%

Not sure|14% 14% 17%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Herbert
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|57% 59% 51%
Disapprove|26% 28% 19%
Not sure[17% 13% 29%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Herbert/Weinholtz/Ka-
merath/Schanze

Gary Herbert
Mike Weinholtz
Brian Kamerath

Dell Schanze

Undecided

57%
21%
5%
2%
14%

61% 44%
23% 12%
5% 6%
2% 5%
10% 32%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Obama/Trump
Barack Obama|39% 35% 56%
Donald Trump[49%  53% 32%
Not sure|[12% 12% 13%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Weinholtz Favorability
Favorable|16% 17% 11%
Unfavorable[16%  15% 20%
Not sure|[69%  69% 68%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Lee
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|42%  44% 35%
Disapprove|34% 38% 20%
Not sure|24% 18% 45%
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Unfavorable

21%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Snow Favorability
Favorable|12%  12% 13%
Unfavorable|[19%  18% 24%
Not sure[68%  70% 64%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Matheson Favorability
Favorable|46%  46% 49%

22% 18%

Not sure|32% 32% 34%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Tax Returns
Yes/No

Trump should release
tax returns

Trump should not
release tax returns

Not sure

65%

22%

13%

62% 7%

25% 10%

13% 13%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Lee/Snow/Barron/Fon-
ua
Mike Lee[51% 55% 35%
Misty Snow [21% 24% 11%
Bill Barron| 6% 5% 9%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 1% 5%
Undecided|20% 15% 41%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Lee/Matheson/Barron-
/[Fonua
Mike Lee(44% 49% 23%
Jim Matheson|[37%  37% 35%
Bill Barron| 3% 2% 6%
Stoney Fonua| 2% 2% 5%
Undecided|14%  10% 32%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
McMullin Favorability
Favorable|17% 13% 31%
Unfavorable|10% 11% 8%
Not sure|[73% 76% 61%

August 19-21, 2016

survey of 1,018 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Sausage McMuffins
Favorability
Favorable|33% 26% 59%
Unfavorable|25%  24% 25%
Not sure|43%  50% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Trusted with
Nuclear Weapons
Yes/No
Trump can be trusted |39%  44% 26%
with nuclear weapons
Trump cannot be(48% 43% 61%
trusted with nuclear
weapons
Not sure|13% 13% 14%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
NYTimes/Trump More
Respectable
Donald Trump|34% 38% 22%
The New York Times|45%  40% 60%
Not sure|21% 22% 19%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Castle/Deez Nuts/Har-
ambe/Johnson/McMul-
lin/Stein
Darrell Castle| 3% 2% 4%
Deez Nuts| 4% 3% 4%
Harambe| 3% 4% 1%
Gary Johnson|18%  14% 27%
Evan McMullin|14% 10% 24%
Jill Stein| 5% 5% 5%
Not sure|54% 61% 34%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Credit for
Brexit Yes/No
Trump deserves credit| 6% 6% 6%
for Brexit
Trump doesn't| 70%  70% 71%
deserve credit for
Brexit
Not sure|[23% 24% 23%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Rigged
Election Yes/No
Clinton wins because|51% 51% 51%
more people voted for
her
Clinton wins because|37% 38% 35%
the eletion results
were rigged for her
Not sure|12% 11% 14%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

ACORN Steals
Election Yes/No

ACORN will steal the|14% 15% 12%
election for Clinton

ACORN will not steal [36%  39% 27%
the election for
Clinton

Not sure|50%  46% 61%
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